


Figure 1: Teflon piston in situ            
Figure 2: Intracanal view of 
Titanium piston prosthesis



Patient

demographics

Frequency Percentage

(%)

Age group (years)

10-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

Total

07

04

23

04

02

40

17.5

10.0

57.5

10.0

05.0

100

Mean age (years) 29.87

Gender

Male 13 32.5

Female 27 67.5

Laterality

Right 23 57.5

Left 17 42.5

Piston

Teflon 29 72.5

Titanium 11 27.5

Mean

hearing

thresholds

(dB)

Teflon Titanium

Preop ACT 58.80 ±

12.28

62.60 ± 11.82

Postop ACT 40.26 ±

12.87

41.09 ± 16.01

ACT Gain 18.54 ±

04.43

21.51 ± 05.42

Preop ABG 20.34 ±

06.94

20.91 ± 05.39

Postop ABG 08.38 ±

03.29

08.64 ± 03.23

ABG

Closure

11.96 ±

06.12

12.27 ± 05.18








